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                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       TJ       DT       PV     
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1 Harris, Orlandus                     11.22    6.69m    9.50m    1.68m    50.02         15.16   13.49m   25.02m    2.44m  5:14 
    Brainerd High School               w: -2.8      NWI    31-02     5-06                 w: 0.6      NWI    82-01     8-00 
    12 Team Points: 10           5896    (812)    (741)    (456)    (528)    (814) 3351    (830)    (639)    (367)    (229)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  2 Gilbert, Les                         12.41    5.86m    9.58m    1.73m    55.34         17.00   12.68m   34.75m    3.96m  4:41 
    Page High                          w: -2.4      NWI 31-05.25     5-08                 w: 0.6      NWI   114-00 12-11.75 
    11 Team Points: 8            5744    (573)    (556)    (460)    (569)    (585) 2743    (624)    (539)    (559)    (606)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  3 Harris, Marcus                       11.63    6.28m   10.73m    1.78m    53.72         16.29   12.53m   22.94m    2.89m  5:11 
    Sheffield                          w: -2.8      NWI  35-02.5     5-10                w: -0.6      NWI    75-03  9-05.75 
    11 Team Points: 6            5541    (725)    (648)    (530)    (610)    (651) 3164    (700)    (521)    (328)    (331)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  4 Wilson, Cody                         12.00    6.00m   10.40m    1.68m    54.16         16.29   11.40m   24.66m    2.74m  4:49 
    Anderson County High School        w: -2.8      NWI  34-01.5     5-06                w: -0.5      NWI    80-11  8-11.75 
    12 Team Points: 5            5280    (651)    (587)    (510)    (528)    (633) 2909    (700)    (392)    (361)    (296)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  5 Muex, Apollo                         11.90    6.66m   10.03m    1.73m    54.87         17.80   12.68m   26.52m    2.44m  5:13 
    Ripley                             w: -2.4      NWI    32-11     5-08                 w: 1.6      NWI    87-00     8-00 
    12 Team Points: 4            5254    (671)    (734)    (487)    (569)    (604) 3065    (543)    (539)    (396)    (229)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  6 Jones, Kenny                         11.53    6.09m   14.32m    1.68m    53.72         22.13   11.90m   47.20m       NH  5:15 
    Austin-East High School            w: -2.4      NWI 46-11.75     5-06                 w: 0.6      NWI   154-10 
    12 Team Points: 3            5212    (746)    (606)    (748)    (528)    (651) 3279    (200)    (448)    (812)      (0)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Turpin, Chase                        12.01    5.51m   11.93m    1.47m    53.19         17.21   11.25m   25.66m    3.50m  5:01 
    Franklin Road Academy              w: -2.8      NWI 39-01.75  4-09.75                w: -0.6      NWI    84-02 11-05.75 
    12 Team Points: 2            5163    (649)    (483)    (602)    (367)    (673) 2774    (603)    (375)    (380)    (482)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  8 Alexander, Corey                     11.82    6.22m    9.32m    1.52m    52.81         17.31   12.17m   23.33m    2.44m  5:04 
    Station Camp                       w: -2.4      NWI    30-07  4-11.75                 w: 1.6      NWI    76-06     8-00 
    Team Points: 1               5031    (687)    (635)    (445)    (404)    (690) 2861    (592)    (479)    (335)    (229)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Bryant, Justin                       12.65    5.59m    9.82m    1.68m    53.94         17.83   10.95m   28.76m    2.89m  4:40 
    Anderson County High School        w: -2.8      NWI 32-02.75     5-06                w: -0.5      NWI    94-04  9-05.75 
    12                           5008    (529)    (500)    (475)    (528)    (642) 2674    (541)    (343)    (440)    (331)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 10 Owens, Bo                            12.42    5.85m    9.94m    1.57m    53.58         19.14   11.72m   27.40m    2.74m  4:38 
    Gatlinburg-Pittman                 w: -2.8      NWI  32-07.5  5-01.75                 w: 1.6      NWI    89-11  8-11.75 
    12                           4951    (571)    (554)    (482)    (441)    (657) 2705    (420)    (427)    (414)    (296)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Kearney, Kaylon                      12.06    5.71m    9.44m    1.62m    53.53         17.94   12.43m   25.55m    2.74m  5:14 
    Mitchell                           w: -2.4      NWI 30-11.75  5-03.75                w: -0.6      NWI    83-10  8-11.75 
    12                           4947    (639)    (525)    (452)    (480)    (659) 2755    (530)    (509)    (378)    (296)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
DNF Ball, Josh                             DNS       ND       ND       NH      DNS           DNS      DNS      DNS      DNS      
    Tellico Plains 
    12                                     (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)           (0)      (0)      (0)      (0)      
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
  



Event 57  Men Decathlon D-I A-AA 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS               5896    10   
  2 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High                 5744     8   
  3 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield                 5541     6   
  4 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County           5280     5   
  5 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                    5254     4   
  6 Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS            5212     3   
  7 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road             5163     2   
  8 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp              5031     1   
  9 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County           5008   
 10 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman          4951   
 11 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell                  4947   
  

Event 57  Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash D-I A-AA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS              11.22  -2.8  2  812   
  2 Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS           11.53  -2.4  1  746   
  3 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield                11.63  -2.8  2  725   
  4 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp             11.82  -2.4  1  687   
  5 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                   11.90  -2.4  1  671   
  6 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County          12.00  -2.8  2  651   
  7 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road            12.01  -2.8  2  649   
  8 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell                 12.06  -2.4  1  639   
  9 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High                12.41  -2.4  1  573   
 10 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         12.42  -2.8  2  571   
 11 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County          12.65  -2.8  2  529   
  

Event 57  Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS              6.69m   NWI  21-11.50  741   
  2 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                   6.66m   NWI  21-10.25  734   
  3 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield                6.28m   NWI  20-07.25  648   
  4 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp             6.22m   NWI  20-05.00  635   
  5 Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS           6.09m   NWI  19-11.75  606   
  6 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County          6.00m   NWI  19-08.25  587   
  7 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High                5.86m   NWI  19-02.75  556   
  8 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         5.85m   NWI  19-02.50  554   
  9 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell                 5.71m   NWI  18-09.00  525   
 10 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County          5.59m   NWI  18-04.25  500   
 11 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road            5.51m   NWI  18-01.00  483   
 -- Ball, Josh                12 Tellico Plains              ND   NWI            
  

Event 57  Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put D-I A-AA Decathlon 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS          14.32m   46-11.75  748   
  2 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road           11.93m   39-01.75  602   
  3 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield               10.73m   35-02.50  530   
  4 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County         10.40m   34-01.50  510   
  5 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                  10.03m   32-11.00  487   
  6 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         9.94m   32-07.50  482   
  7 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County          9.82m   32-02.75  475   
  8 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High                9.58m   31-05.25  460   
  9 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS              9.50m   31-02.00  456   
 10 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell                 9.44m   30-11.75  452   
 11 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp             9.32m   30-07.00  445   
 -- Ball, Josh                12 Tellico Plains              ND             



Event 57  Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield                1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  2 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                   1.73m    5-08.00  569   
  2 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High                1.73m    5-08.00  569   
  4 Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS           1.68m    5-06.00  528   
  4 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County          1.68m    5-06.00  528   
  4 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS              1.68m    5-06.00  528   
  4 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County          1.68m    5-06.00  528   
  8 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell                 1.62m    5-03.75  480   
  9 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         1.57m    5-01.75  441   
 10 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp             1.52m    4-11.75  404   
 11 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road            1.47m    4-09.75  367   
 -- Ball, Josh                12 Tellico Plains              NH             
  

Event 57  Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash D-I A-AA Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS              50.02   2  814   
  2 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp             52.81   1  690   
  3 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road            53.19   2  673   
  4 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell                 53.53   2  659   
  5 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         53.58   1  657   
  6 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield                53.72   2  651   
  6 Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS           53.72   1  651   
  8 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County          53.94   1  642   
  9 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County          54.16   1  633   
 10 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                   54.87   2  604   
 11 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High                55.34   2  585   
  

Event 57  Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles D-I A-AA Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS              15.16   0.6  4  830   
  2 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County          16.29  -0.5  1  700   
  2 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield                16.29  -0.6  3  700   
  4 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High                17.00   0.6  4  624   
  5 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road            17.21  -0.6  3  603   
  6 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp             17.31   1.6  2  592   
  7 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                   17.80   1.6  2  543   
  8 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County          17.83  -0.5  1  541   
  9 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell                 17.94  -0.6  3  530   
 10 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         19.14   1.6  2  420   
 11 Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS           22.13   0.6  4  200   
  

Event 57  Decathlon: #7 Men Triple Jump D-I A-AA Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS             13.49m   NWI  44-03.25  639   
  2 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                  12.68m   NWI  41-07.25  539   
  2 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High               12.68m   NWI  41-07.25  539   
  4 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield               12.53m   NWI  41-01.50  521   
  5 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell                12.43m   NWI  40-09.50  509   
  6 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp            12.17m   NWI  39-11.25  479   
  7 Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS          11.90m   NWI  39-00.50  448   
  8 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman        11.72m   NWI  38-05.50  427   
  9 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County         11.40m   NWI  37-05.00  392   
 10 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road           11.25m   NWI  36-11.00  375   
 11 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County         10.95m   NWI  35-11.25  343   



Event 57  Decathlon: #8 Men Discus Throw D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS          47.20m     154-10  812   
  2 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High               34.75m     114-00  559   
  3 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County         28.76m      94-04  440   
  4 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman        27.40m      89-11  414   
  5 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                  26.52m      87-00  396   
  6 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road           25.66m      84-02  380   
  7 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell                25.55m      83-10  378   
  8 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS             25.02m      82-01  367   
  9 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County         24.66m      80-11  361   
 10 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp            23.33m      76-06  335   
 11 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield               22.94m      75-03  328   
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #9 Men Pole Vault D-I A-AA Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High                3.96m   12-11.75  606   
  2 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road            3.50m   11-05.75  482   
  3 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield                2.89m    9-05.75  331   
  3 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County          2.89m    9-05.75  331   
  5 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County          2.74m    8-11.75  296   
  5 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell                 2.74m    8-11.75  296   
  5 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman         2.74m    8-11.75  296   
  8 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                   2.44m    8-00.00  229   
  8 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS              2.44m    8-00.00  229   
  8 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp             2.44m    8-00.00  229   
 -- Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS              NH             
  
Event 57  Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run D-I A-AA Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Owens, Bo                 12 Gatlnbrg-Pittman       4:38.62   689   
  2 Bryant, Justin            12 Anderson County        4:40.21   679   
  3 Gilbert, Les              11 Page High              4:41.18   673   
  4 Wilson, Cody              12 Anderson County        4:49.40   622   
  5 Turpin, Chase             12 Franklin Road          5:01.92   549   
  6 Alexander, Corey             Station Camp           5:04.37   535   
  7 Harris, Marcus            11 Sheffield              5:11.16   497   
  8 Muex, Apollo              12 Ripley                 5:13.92   482   
  9 Harris, Orlandus          12 Brainerd HS            5:14.34   480   
 10 Kearney, Kaylon           12 Mitchell               5:14.43   479   
 11 Jones, Kenny              12 Austin-East HS         5:15.67   473   
 


